LOUISIANA DOWNS - August 18, 2025 - Race 1
ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred
(INCLUDES UP TO $500 LTBASBF) FOR ACCREDITED LA BRED THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER
WON THREE RACES. Three Year Olds, 122 Ibs.; Older, 127 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since June 18, 2025
Allowed 2 Ibs. Such A Race Since February 18, 2025 Allowed 4 Ibs. (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over
the turf course, it will be run on the main track at 1 Mile and 70 Yards). (SNW3 L)
Distance: One Mile On The Turf Current Track Record: (Oh My Aching Arch - 1:34.10 - May 28, 2023)

Purse: $24,000

Includes: $18,500 Other Sources
Includes: $5,000 LAVPF - Louisiana Video Poker Fund
Available Money: $24,000

Value of Race: $24,000 1st $14,400, 2nd $4,800, 3rd $2,640, 4th $1,440, 5th $720

Weather: Hazy, 100° Track: Firm
Off at: 4:09 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Video Review

Last Raced

17Jun25 SLAD?
11Apr25 ®evD’
25Jul25 8EVD®
21Jul25 'LAD®
15Jul25 3LAD?
5Aug25 SLAD®

2

w oo

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Custom's Cleared (Castillo, Alexander)
Fran's Star (Rodriguez, Jose)

Wicked Secret (Ramirez, Jr., Julio)
Slew City Henry (Pena, Jonuelle)
Chaste One (Munoz, Sergio)

Sweet Talkin Slick (Dominguez, Joel)

Fractional Times: 24.00 47.37 1:11.35 1:23.28
(23:37) (23:98) (11:93) (12:42)

Split Times:
Run-Up: 35 feet

Wgt M/E

118 Lb
123 Lf
125 L
118 L
127 L
120 Lb

Final Time: 1:35.70

PP

WU ORN

Start

N O O FP W

1/4
3312
12
6

22
512
22

Str

EQUIBASE

=

Video Race Replay

Fin Odds
15172 2.70
2172 1.50*
32 1/2 1.90
43 55.50
5172 25.70
6 5.30

Winner: Custom's Cleared, Bay Gelding, by Echo Town out of Sky Entry, by Point of Entry. Foaled Feb 24, 2022 in Louisiana.
Breeder: Danny Bockman & Elm Tree Farm LLC
Owner: Bockmon Enterprises, Inc. and The Ravens Rock Farm, LLC
Trainer: Foster, Joseph

Total WPS Pool: $21,995

Pgm Horse

2 Custom's Cleared

1 Fran's Star
6  Wicked Secret

Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
7.40 3.80 220  $1.00 Exacta 2-1 10.30 10,647
3.20 220  $0.50 Trifecta 2-1-6 9.50 7,290
220 $0.10 Superfecta 2-1-6-4 11.19 4171
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin
2 Custom's Cleared 3 3212 3* 1Head 18 15172
1 Fran's Star 1 112 1t oHead 53 25102
6  Wicked Secret 6 g2 gl4 48 3° 36
4 Slew City Henry 4 45 412 51t 512 48172
5 Chaste One 5 58 66 g2 12 gl3 51172
3 Sweet Talkin Slick 2 212 2! 3B 48 612

Trainers: 2 - Foster, Joseph; 1 - Wilson, Shane; 6 - Zeringue, Jr., Whitney; 4 - Jarvis, Robert; 5 - Hargrave, Kenneth; 3 - Foster, Joseph

Comments

drew off, mild urging
led,outclosed,held 2nd
6w bid,closed,got show
saved ground, evenly
widest drive, no bid
pressed inside, tired

Owners: 2 - Bockmon Enterprises, Inc. and The Ravens Rock Farm, LLC; 1 -Jacqueline L. Barberito; 6 - Bammm Stables LLC; 4 -Robert Jarvis; 5 -
Sharp, Marc Jeffrey and Osorio, Rolin; 3 - Tri-Star Racing LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

CUSTOM'S CLEARED settled off the pace in a good position, rallied into the second turn, assumed command, drew off for a clear lead and held safely
under mild urging. FRAN'S STAR set a pressured pace to the second turn, was outclosed and held for for place. WICKED SECRET was unhurried early
and raced in the back, advanced into the second turn, bid six wide and closed to earn show. SLEW CITY HENRY saved ground in an even effort and failed
to threaten. CHASTE ONE saved ground to the second turn, angled out, went widest in the drive and lacked a response. SWEET TALKIN SLICK pressed
the pace along the inside, backed up on the turn, tired and gave way. This race had a timing discrepancy or malfunction and was re-timed using video
technology to arrive at the most accurate time.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=LAD&CY=USA&DATE=08/18/2025&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=LAD&CY=USA&DATE=08/18/2025&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

