LOUISIANA DOWNS - August 18, 2025 - Race 1

ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

(INCLUDES UP TO \$500 LTBASBF) FOR ACCREDITED LA BRED THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Three Year Olds, 122 lbs.; Older, 127 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since June 18, 2025 Allowed 2 lbs. Such A Race Since February 18, 2025 Allowed 4 lbs. (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over

the turf course, it will be run on the main track at 1 Mile and 70 Yards). (SNW3 L)

Distance: One Mile On The Turf Current Track Record: (Oh My Aching Arch - 1:34.10 - May 28, 2023)

Purse: \$24,000

Includes: \$18,500 Other Sources

Includes: \$5,000 LAVPF - Louisiana Video Poker Fund

Available Money: \$24,000

Value of Race: \$24,000 1st \$14,400, 2nd \$4,800, 3rd \$2,640, 4th \$1,440, 5th \$720

Weather: Hazy, 100° Track: Firm

Off at: 4:09 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Video Review

On al. 4.00 Start. Good for all Timing inclined. Video Noview												
Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)		Wgt M	/E P	P Sta	art 1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments	
17Jun25 ⁶ LAD ¹	2	Custom's Cleared (Castillo, Alexander)	118 L)	2 3	3 ^{3 1/2}	3 ⁸	1 ^{Head}	1 ³	1 ^{5 1/2}	2.70	drew off, mild urging
11Apr25 8EVD7	1	Fran's Star (Rodriguez, Jose)	123 L	:	1 1	1 ^{1/2}	11	2 ³	2 ²	2 ^{1/2}	1.50*	led,outclosed,held 2nd
25Jul25 8EVD5	6	Wicked Secret (Ramirez, Jr., Julio)	125 L		6 6	6	5 ²	4 ³	3 ¹	3 ^{2 1/2}	1.90	6w bid,closed,got show
21Jul25 ¹ LAD ⁶	4	Slew City Henry (Pena, Jonuelle)	118 L		4 4	4 ²	4 ²	5 ^{1 1/2}	5 ¹	4 ³	55.50	saved ground, evenly
15Jul25 3LAD1	5	Chaste One (Munoz, Sergio)	127 L		5 5	5 ^{1/2}	6	6	6	5 ^{1/2}	25.70	widest drive, no bid
5Aug25 ⁵ LAD ⁵	3	Sweet Talkin Slick (Dominguez, Joel)	120 L)	3 2	2 ²	2^{3}	3 ⁵	4 ⁶	6	5.30	pressed inside, tired

Sweet Talkin Slick (Dominguez, Joel) Fractional Times: 24.00 47.37 1:11.35 1:23.28 Final Time: 1:35.70

Split Times: (23:37) (23:98) (11:93) (12:42)

Run-Up: 35 feet

Winner: Custom's Cleared, Bay Gelding, by Echo Town out of Sky Entry, by Point of Entry. Foaled Feb 24, 2022 in Louisiana.

Breeder: Danny Bockman & Elm Tree Farm LLC

Owner: Bockmon Enterprises, Inc. and The Ravens Rock Farm, LLC

Trainer: Foster, Joseph

Total WPS Pool: \$21,995

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
2	Custom's Cleared	7.40	3.80	2.20	\$1.00 Exacta	2-1	10.30	10,647
1	Fran's Star		3.20	2.20	\$0.50 Trifecta	2-1-6	9.50	7,290
6	Wicked Secret			2.20	\$0.10 Superfecta	2-1-6-4	11.19	4,171

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
2	Custom's Cleared	3	3 ^{2 1/2}	3 ⁴	1 ^{Head}	1 ³	1 ^{5 1/2}
1	Fran's Star	1	1 ^{1/2}	1 ¹	2 ^{Head}	2^{3}	2 ^{5 1/2}
6	Wicked Secret	6	6 ^{8 1/2}	5 ¹⁴	4 ⁸	3 ⁵	36
4	Slew City Henry	4	4 ⁶	4 ¹²	5 ¹¹	5 ¹²	48 1/2
5	Chaste One	5	5 ⁸	6 ¹⁶	6 ^{12 1/2}	6 ¹³	5 ¹¹ 1/2
3	Sweet Talkin Slick	2	2 ^{1/2}	2 ¹	3 ³	4 ⁶	6 ¹²

Trainers: 2 - Foster, Joseph; 1 - Wilson, Shane; 6 - Zeringue, Jr., Whitney; 4 - Jarvis, Robert; 5 - Hargrave, Kenneth; 3 - Foster, Joseph

Owners: 2 - Bockmon Enterprises, Inc. and The Ravens Rock Farm, LLC; 1 - Jacqueline L. Barberito; 6 - Bammm Stables LLC; 4 - Robert Jarvis; 5 -Sharp, Marc Jeffrey and Osorio, Rolin; 3 - Tri-Star Racing LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

CUSTOM'S CLEARED settled off the pace in a good position, rallied into the second turn, assumed command, drew off for a clear lead and held safely under mild urging. FRAN'S STAR set a pressured pace to the second turn, was outclosed and held for for place. WICKED SECRET was unhurried early and raced in the back, advanced into the second turn, bid six wide and closed to earn show. SLEW CITY HENRY saved ground in an even effort and failed to threaten. CHASTE ONE saved ground to the second turn, angled out, went widest in the drive and lacked a response. SWEET TALKIN SLICK pressed the pace along the inside, backed up on the turn, tired and gave way. This race had a timing discrepancy or malfunction and was re-timed using video technology to arrive at the most accurate time.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.